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Address Research Fee $25.00 

ATM Withdrawal (non ACU ATMs) 
>3/mos 

$1 each 

Bad Address Fee $15/month 

Bill Payment Inactivity Fee $6.75/month 

Cashier’s Check $3.00 each 

Check Cashing Fee  
Non-Member, On Us 

$5.00 each 

Check Reorders Varies by design 

Coin Machine 3% of total 

Collection Item Fee $15.00/check 

Copy Fee $4.00 

Dividend Checking Min. Balance Fee $3.00/month 

Fresh Start Checking $5.00/month 

Garnishment/Levy/Subpoena Fee $100.00 

Inactive Checking Fee  
No activity in 12 months, Total share 
balances < $5,000 

$10.00/month 

IRA Closing/IRA Maintenance Fee $25.00 

Membership Early Closure Fee <12 mos $25.00 

Money Order $2.00 

Mortgage Subordinations $150.00 

NSF Fee $31.00 

Online Banking Paper Statement Fee 
Only charged with online banking if 
member opts for print statements 

$3.00/mo. or qtr. 
 

Overdraft Privilege Fee (paid NSF) $31.00 

Overdraft Protection Transfer of 
Funds (> 3/month) 

$4.00/each 

Premier Money Market <$2,000 minimum 
balance 

$10.00/month  

Research Fee $20.00/hour 

Return Deposit Item $25.00 

Safe Deposit Box (Romeoville)  

3x5 $25.00 (annual) 

3x10 $40.00 (annual) 

5x10 $55.00 (annual) 

10x10 $80.00 (annual) 

Key Replacement $25.00/key 

Late Payment Fee $5.00 

Safe Drilling $200.00 

Stop Payment Fee $31.00 

Temporary Checks (minimum four) $1.00 each 

Unclaimed Property Fee $50.00 

Undeliverable Statement Fee $15.00/month 

VISA  

Card Replacement Fee $10.00 

EMV Travel Card $7.95/each 

Expedited Card Replacement 
 

$35.00 

Expedited Pin Replacement $10.00 

Gift Card $2.50 

Late Payment Fee 
 

$25.00 
 

Pre-Paid Debit Card $4.95 

Returned Check Fee $25.00/check 

Travel Card $4.95 

Wire Transfers  

Domestic Wire Transfer  $25.00 

International Wire Transfer  $75.00 

  

Please provide 72 hour advance notice 
for large cash withdraws 
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